GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4481
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2023

IMPLEMENTATION OF PM-AJAY
4481. DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the details and the number of villages successfully covered under Pradhan Mantri Anusuchit
Jaati Abhyuday Yojana (PM-AJAY) in Bihar including district Gopalganj;

(b) the amount of funds allocated and utilized under the yojana in Bihar; and

(c) the list of beneficiary villages under the Yojana in Bihar?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(@): Since, the “Adarsh Gram” component of the Pradhan Mantri Anusuchit Jaati Abhyuday
Yojana (PM-AJAY) is not being implemented by the State Government of Bihar, no village has
been selected in the State under this scheme.

(b) & (c): Do not arise, in view of reply to (a) above.
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